

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

: PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K.LAKSHMAN
CRIMINAL PETITION NO: 3777 OF 2021**

Between:

1. Mididoddi Srinivas @ Saleem, S/o. Sadanandam
2. Mididoddi Sadanandam, S/o. Late Lingaiah
3. Mididoddi Laxmi, W/o. Sadanandam
4. Mididoddi Sridhar, S/o. Sadanandam
5. Mididoddi Srikanth, S/o. Sadanandam
6. Pulyala Srilatha, W/o. Raju
7. Pulyala Raju, S/o. Ailaiah
8. Mididoddi Suma @ Sumalatha,, W/o. Srinivas

Petitioners/Accused No 1 to 8

AND

1. The State of Telangana, through SHO, Jammikunta Police Station, Karimnagar District.
2. Hazara Parveen, W/o. Srinivas, Occu. Health Employee (Govt), R/o. Kothapally Village, Jammikunta, Karimnagar District.

(Defacto Complainant)

3. The State of Telangana, rep by its Public Prosecutor, High Court of Telangana, Hyderabad

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri B S Prakash Rao presented this Petition under Section 482 of Cr.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed in support of the Criminal Petition, the High Court may be pleased to allow the petition by granting the order to quash the charge sheet in vide C.C.No.377/2015 on the file of Adl. Judicial First Class Magistrate at Huzurabad, Karimnagar District Under Sections.498-A, 420, 323, 506 of IPC and Sec.5 of DP Act;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri B S Prakash Rao Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondent No. 2 herein to show cause as to why this CRIMINAL PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Hazara Parveen, W/o. Srinivas, Occu. Health Employee (Govt), R/o. Kothapally Village, Jammikunta, Karimnagar District.

are directed to show cause on or before 02.06.2021 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRIMINAL PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following

ORDER:

Notice to respondent No. 2.
Personal notice is permitted.
List on 02.06.2021.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- B.SATYAVATHI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Hazara Parveen, W/o. Srinivas, Occu. Health Employee (Govt), R/o. Kothapally Village, Jammikunta, Karimnagar District. (Defacto Complainant) (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri B S Prakash Rao Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two CC to Public Prosecutor, High Court, Hyderabad (OUT)
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

KLJ

DATED:30/04/2021

NOTE: POST ON 02.06.2021

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRLP.No.3777 of 2021

